SAN BENITO HIGH SCHOOL
FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

[CATEGORY A [CATEGORY B [CATEGORY C CATEGORY D

SBHS Organizations Non-Profit/ No Admin. Fee Non-Profit/ Admin. Fee Commercial
FACILITY Rent/Day |Utility/Hr. |Empl/Hr. Rent/Day |Utility/Hr. |[Empl/Hr. Rent/Day |Utility/Hr. |Empl/Hr. Rent/Day |Utility/Hr. |Empl/Hr.
AUDITORIUM 0 0 0 0 30 40 40 30 40 80 30 40
SOUND SYSTEM 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0
LIGHT BOARD 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0
CAFETERIA 0 0 0 0 15 *x 20 15 40 60 15 40
CLASSROOM 0 0 0 0 10 o 20 10 o 40 10 40
FIELDS 0 0 0 0 15 *x 20 15 *x 30 15 40
FOOTBALL STADIUM 0 0 0 0 50 *x 50 50 *x 100 50 40
FOOTBALL LIGHTS 0 0 0 0 30 o 50 30 ** 100 30 40
GYM - MATTSON 0 0 0 0 30 40 60 30 40 120 30 40
GYM - O'DONNELL 0 0 0 0 25 40 40 25 40 100 25 40
KITCHEN 0 0 0 0 40 40 30 40 40 80 40 40
LOCKER ROOM 0 0 0 0 20 40 40 20 40 80 20 40
POOLS Independent - $30.00/Hr + Utilities & Chemical{Concurrent - $15.00/Hr
POOLS W/LOCKER Independent 0 $50.00/Hr + Utilities & ChemicalConcurrent - $35.00/Hr
RESTROOM 0 0 0 0 10 o 30 10 ** 60 10 40
STAFF LOUNGE 0 0 0 0 10 o 20 10 ** 40 10 40
WRESTLING ROOM 0 0 0 0 25 o 20 25 ** 40 25 40
** A minimum of one hour of custodial time will be charged for periods of use when a custodian is regularly on duty
~ Gym will not be available to any group for use which might harm finish on floors.
" No food or drinks are allowed on any facility except the cafeteria.
~ Charges for unusual requests will be made on an individual basis.

N When facilities are used, the permit holder is responsible for cleaning and restoring the facility to its original condition immediately after use. A fee will

be charged if cleaning becomes a District Responsibility. |

N Empl as used above, designates employee fee at one and one-half times employee regular rate for service rendered after hours, and/or weekends.

Minimum Empl charge is two hours. Facilities are not available on holidays.

~ Sheriff's Deputies are required for activities involving more than 200 people and/or activities that are determined to be high risk.
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